

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 130 OF 2008 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SOCIAL DEVT.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARNANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Vats, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER