

àITEM NO.113

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 130 OF 2008

SOCIAL DEVT.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARNANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit be filed on or before 26.09.2008.
List the matter on 26.09.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar