

FILE NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 130 OF 2008

SOCIAL DEVT.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARNANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing
additional documents.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master