

| ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.130 OF 2008

SOCIAL DEVT.FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to
file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter concerns distribution of
surplus land to the Scheduled Castes/Scheduled
Tribes. In our view, it would be in the fitness of
things that the petitioner moves the High Court
under Article 226 of the Constitution.
Accordingly, the writ petition stands disposed of
with liberty to the petitioner to move the High
Court.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar